

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS									
AGENCY: Seward Road District SECTION: 21-09124-00-DR, O'Brien Rd. Box Culvert DATE: April 1, 2022 TIME: 10:00 A.M.				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Street Coal City, IL 60416 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		PT Ferro Construction Co. 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60433		Scanlon Excavating & Concrete 630 S 7000 W Road Kankakee, IL 60901		Stott Contracting, LLC 6630 Ashton Road Morris, IL 60450	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	165.0	70.00	11,550.00	38.00	6,270.00	50.00	8,250.00	55.00	9,075.00	25.00	4,125.00	127.00	20,955.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	46.0	100.00	4,600.00	130.00	5,980.00	50.00	2,300.00	55.00	2,530.00	45.00	2,070.00	81.00	3,726.00
20700220	POROUS GRAN EMBANK	CU YD	330.0	55.00	18,150.00	73.00	24,090.00	52.00	17,160.00	70.00	23,100.00	65.00	21,450.00	53.00	17,490.00
21001000	GEOTECH FAB F/GR STAB	SQ YD	152.0	70.00	10,640.00	5.50	836.00	5.00	760.00	2.50	380.00	5.00	760.00	4.00	608.00
21101505	TOPSOIL EXC & PLAC	CU YD	14.0	50.00	700.00	185.00	2,590.00	100.00	1,400.00	150.00	2,100.00	40.00	560.00	52.00	728.00
25000210	SEEDING CL 2A	ACRE	0.1	4,500.00	450.00	5,800.00	580.00	5,324.00	532.40	6,000.00	600.00	5,000.00	500.00	6,000.00	600.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERT NUTR	POUND	6.0	1.50	9.00	6.00	36.00	5.50	33.00	5.00	30.00	6.00	36.00	200.00	1,200.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERT NUTR	POUND	6.0	1.50	9.00	6.00	36.00	5.50	33.00	5.00	30.00	6.00	36.00	200.00	1,200.00
25100630	EROSION CONTR BLANKET	SQ YD	314.0	2.25	706.50	9.50	2,983.00	8.80	2,763.20	3.00	942.00	4.00	1,256.00	10.00	3,140.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROS BAR	FOOT	55.0	5.50	302.50	30.00	1,650.00	27.50	1,512.50	6.00	330.00	6.00	330.00	3.00	165.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP CL A4	SQ YD	63.0	100.00	6,300.00	113.00	7,119.00	60.00	3,780.00	85.00	5,355.00	150.00	9,450.00	117.00	7,371.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	63.0	5.00	315.00	14.00	882.00	10.00	630.00	2.50	157.50	5.00	315.00	10.00	630.00
30300112	AGG SUBGRADE IMPR 12	SQ YD	154.0	30.00	4,620.00	32.00	4,928.00	30.00	4,620.00	20.00	3,080.00	16.50	2,541.00	48.00	7,392.00
40600275	BIT MATLS PR CT	POUND	330.0	5.00	1,650.00	2.50	825.00	0.01	3.30	0.01	3.30	1.00	330.00	0.01	3.30
40603080	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50	TON	47.0	155.00	7,285.00	124.00	5,828.00	120.00	5,640.00	175.00	8,225.00	350.00	16,450.00	120.00	5,640.00
40604060	HMA SC IL-9.5 D N50	TON	17.0	240.00	4,080.00	153.00	2,601.00	200.00	3,400.00	180.00	3,060.00	350.00	5,950.00	200.00	3,400.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REM	SQ YD	139.0	12.50	1,737.50	25.00	3,475.00	20.00	2,780.00	10.50	1,459.50	15.00	2,085.00	25.00	3,475.00
48101500	AGGREGATE SHLDS B 6	SQ YD	44.0	28.00	1,232.00	42.00	1,848.00	30.00	1,320.00	11.50	506.00	30.00	1,320.00	39.00	1,716.00
50100100	REM EXIST STRUCT	EACH	1.0	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,280.00	6,280.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	35,560.00	35,560.00
50200450	REM/DISP UNS MATL-STR	CU YD	26.0	68.00	1,768.00	0.01	0.26	100.00	2,600.00	100.00	2,600.00	75.00	1,950.00	43.00	1,118.00
50201101	COFFERDAM TYP 1 LOC 1	EACH	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,150.00	6,150.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,480.00	17,480.00
54001001	BOX CUL END SEC C1	EACH	2.0	15,000.00	30,000.00	27,200.00	54,400.00	34,000.00	68,000.00	42,350.00	84,700.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	39,000.00	78,000.00
54011206	PCBC 12X6	FOOT	43.0	1,375.00	59,125.00	2,030.00	87,290.00	1,200.00	51,600.00	1,900.00	81,700.00	1,898.50	81,635.50	1,433.00	61,619.00
59100100	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DR	SQ YD	75.0	29.50	2,212.50	72.00	5,400.00	35.00	2,625.00	50.00	3,750.00	35.00	2,625.00	51.75	3,881.25
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.0	12,100.00	12,100.00	5,060.00	5,060.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1.00	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,200.00	12,200.00
78001130	PAINT PVT MK LINE 6	FOOT	120.0	2.75	330.00	37.00	4,440.00	9.60	1,152.00	8.75	1,050.00	40.00	4,800.00	9.60	1,152.00
X0900064	MEMBR WTRPR SYS B STR	SQ YD	75.0	59.50	4,462.50	60.00	4,500.00	200.00	15,000.00	80.00	6,000.00	60.00	4,500.00	50.50	3,787.50
X7010216	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL	L SUM	1.0	1,250.00	1,250.00	7,524.00	7,524.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,938.00	2,938.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Z0054400	ROCK FILL	CU YD	26.0	50.00	1,300.00	185.00	4,810.00	80.00	2,080.00	125.00	3,250.00	75.00	1,950.00	35.00	910.00
<b>TOTALS</b>					212,884.50	261,261.26	<b>239,974.40</b>	278,515.30	279,524.50	301,085.05					